# Desert Sport Horse, LLC Invites you to our Jumper Schooling Days!

Carefree Farms, LLC \* 36412 N 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue \* Phoenix, AZ 85086 \*\* October 26, 2014 & November 30, 2014\*\*

1. Cross Rails18"	
2. Cross Rails18"	
3. PreComp Jumpers	2'0"
4. PreComp Jumpers	2'0"
5. PreComp Jumpers 2'0" -	- with Derby
6. Puddle Jumpers	2'3"
7. Puddle Jumpers	2'3"
8. Puddle Jumpers 2'3" – v	with Derby
9. Open Jumpers	2'6"
10. Open Jumpers	2'6"
11. Open Jumpers 2'6"- with	n Derby
12. Open Jumpers	2'9"
13. Open Jumpers	2'9"
14. Open Jumpers 2'9"- with	n Derby
15. Open Jumpers	3'0"

17. Open Jumpers 3'0" – wit	h Derby		
Start at 8:00 AM			
17-A. Open Jumpers	3'0"		
18. Open Jumpers	3'3"		
19. Open Jumpers	3'3"		
20. Open Jumpers 3'3" – wit	h Derby		
21. Open Jumpers	3'6"		
22. Open Jumpers	3'6"		
23. Open Jumpers	3'6"		
24. Open Jumpers	3'9"		
Jump off: Table II Sec. TBD			

3'0"

16. Open Jumpers

Perfect your show jumping skills for the upcoming fall shows and at the same time have a little fun with your friends & family. Our "Derby" will be in our expanded arena and can include; terrain, banks, ditches, water and XC questions. Sign up early to receive your discount! Footing in our arenas and warm up areas

is excellent and parking is close to riding arenas and stabling. Classes 11 & 14 may be combined.



Checks payable to: **Desert Sport Horse, LLC** Send registration, liability release, and payment to: Laura Borghesani 36412 N 7<sup>th</sup> Ave. Phoenix, AZ 85086 (or you can drop it at Carefree Farms)

## Phone: 602-320-6613 Fax: 623-465-4929 Email: laura@carefreefarms.net

Rider:	E-I	E-Mail: Birthdate:	
Address:		City: State: Zip:	
Rider Tel. #:Age:Sex			
FEES * Office Fee	*\$15	Please Circle the Classes (s) you wish to ride-	FEE
Class Fee – Anytime after 5pm Tuesday	*\$20	(Start at 10:00am) <b>1 – 2 – 3</b> - <b>4</b> - ** <b>5 – 6; 7 –</b> ** <mark>8</mark> - <b>9</b>	
**Derby Fee - Anytime after 5pm Tuesday	\$25	10 – ** <mark>11</mark> – 12 - 13 - ** <mark>14</mark> – 15 - 16 – ** <mark>1</mark> 7	

Early sign up Class Discount per horse	\$18/23	(Start at 8:00am)- 17A - 18 – 19 - **20 – 21- 22 – 23 – 24	
Day Pen per horse - No Shavings	\$15		
*Day Stall per Horse w/Shavings or Overnight pen	\$25	You may add/drop classes on Sunday if you leave an open check with the office.	
*Overnight Stall/ Horse w/Shavings	\$35	* Barn stalls are extremely limited – please contact Laura for availability.	
**10% Discount for Carefree Farms Me	mbers	* Office Fee	\$15

 Visit www.AliceSarno.com
 or www.carefreefarms.net
 for registration information!
 Total Fee:

 Early registration is due by 5pm on the Tuesday prior to the event date. \*If the games must be cancelled after the due date and cannot be rescheduled; you will be refunded your fees minus \$15 office fee. Only one registration form per horse. Certified ASTM Protective headgear is required while mounted, attire is casual half chaps and heeled boots are acceptable.

 Please visit www.carefreefarms.net
 for facility & event information and directions

### **DSH/CFF Schooling Jumper Days**



Laura Borghesani, Secretary 36412 N 7<sup>th</sup> Ave. Phoenix, AZ 85086 <u>www.AliceSarno.com</u>

# Registration – Jumper Schooling Days

## \*\* October 26, 2014 & November 30, 2014\*\*

#### Location: Carefree Farms; 36412 N 7th Ave., Phoenix, AZ 85086

#### Please be sure to complete both sides. Registrations will be accepted only with all signatures and fees.

I enclose a total of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ for the aforementioned registration fee, which is made at my own risk. I understand that riding & handling horses is a high-risk sport that can and has in the past led to crippling of horse and/or rider and could also cause death of horse and/or rider. Therefore, at my own volition, I agree to hold neither Laura Borghesani, Laura B's Event Training, LLC, Desert Sport Horse, LLC, Alice Sarno, Carefree Farms, LLC, the organizing committee, nor the property owners or their employees, responsible for accidents, damage, injury, or illness to the horses, owners, riders, employees, attendants, spectators or any other persons or property owners in connection with this event. I understand and agree that if the jumper schooling days must be cancelled after the due date and cannot be rescheduled; I will be refunded my fees minus \$15 office fee. I agree that if I chose to pre-register for the jumper schooling day and I cancel or scratch my registration after the close/due date, that my registration fees will be refunded minus \$15 office fee. I also agree that if I cancel or scratch my pre-registration before the close/due date my registration fees will be refunded in full.

Rider's signature	Date:		
Parent or guardian (if competitor under 18 yrs.)	Date:		
Owner (if different from rider)	Date:		
Note: Please include the Carefree Farms Liability Release form with your registration!			

Please contact Laura Borghesani at 602-320-6613 or <u>laura@carefreefarms.net</u> for scheduling information.

Check out our website for all schooling opportunities: <u>www.AliceSarno.com</u> or contact Alice directly at <u>Alice@AliceSarno.com</u> or 602.501.4697 (Cell)